

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

To accept and assume works in

Registered Plan 43M-1691 and 43M-1724

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton has, by resolution, decided that all works constructed and installed in accordance with the subdivision agreement for Registered Plan Nos. 43M-1691 and 43M-1724 be accepted and assumed;

AND WHEREAS Council has authorized the City Treasurer to release the securities held by the City and;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to accept and assume the streets on Registered Plan Nos. 43M-1691 and 43M-1724 as part of the public highway system.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby **ENACTS** as follows:

- 1. All of the works constructed and installed in accordance with the subdivision agreement for Registered Plan Nos. 43M-1691 and 43M-1724 are hereby accepted and assumed.
- 2. The lands described in Schedule A to this by-law are hereby accepted and assumed as part of the public highway system of the City of Brampton.

READ a FIRST, SECOND, AND THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this

25th day of January, 2012.

Approved as to form.

13 Jan 1/2

Approved as to content.

O(//o/2012

Susan Fennell, Mayor

Peter Fay, City Clerk

SCHEDULE A TO BY-LAW NO. 12.2012

Registered Plan 43M-1691

Maverick Crescent, Civet Street, Sugarcane Avenue, Vanderbrink Drive, Blazing Star Drive, Tovey Terrace, Tennant Drive, Silvershadow Terrace, Serences Way, Melsandra Street, Father Tobin Road, Moldovan Drive, Connolly Crescent, Crystalcrest Terrace, Fawson Cove Way, Keirstead Trail, Vincent Street, Prudhomme Drive, Princefield Place, Pape Drive, Swales Crescent, Robitaille Drive, Finlayson Crescent, Buckler Street, Keeleview Crescent. Street Widening Block 730 to be part of Countryside Drive; and Street Widening Blocks 731 and 732 to be part of Torbram Road.

Registered Plan 43M-1724

Inspiration Way

City of Brampton Regional Municipality of Peel